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This booklet is a desk reference for managers to easily identify the service areas of

Provincial Treasury and the method on how to access required services.

The booklet is a simple guide depicting the name, contact details and location of main
service areas, whilst giving details relating to the mechanisms for accessing the main

services of the Department.

The booklet is a living document, meaning that the information containing will regularly
be amended and updated as the circumstances dictates. For this reason, main service
managers will be responsible o make changes to their specific service area details, as

obtained.

This document will be made available on the WCG website, from where the latest

version of the booklet can be printed.
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e Supporting and Interlinked Financial Systems
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Promotion accountability and financial governance within
departments, entities and municipalifies:
e Programme Support
e Accounfing Services
o Elements:
= Local Government Accounting
» Provincial Government Accounting and
Compliance

e Corporate Governance

Provincial Treasury

1 Service Office of the Minister

Service Manager
Telephone Number
E-mail Address

Office Location

Adv. Estienne Pretorius
021 483 9806

Estienne.Pretorius@westerncape.gov.za

M-Floor, 7 Wale Street, Cape Town

2 Service

Strategic and Operational Management Support

Service Manager
Telephone Number
E-mail Address

Office Location

Ms Annamarie Smit
021 483 3037

Annamarie.Smit@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 7 Wale Street, Cape Town

3 Service

Financial Management

Service Manager
Telephone Number
E-mail Address

Office Location

Mr Andre Gildenhuys
021 483 4623

Andre.Gildenhuys@westerncape.gov.za

1st floor, 4 Dorp Street, Cape Town
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Branch Head
Telephone Number
E-mail Address

Office Location

Mr Harry C Mdlila
021 483 3367

Harry.Mdlila@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 7 Wale Street, Cape Town

4.1 Chief Directorate

Public Policy Services

Manager
Telephone Number
E-mail Address

Office Location

Ms Marcia Sheraton-Korsten
021 483 9951

Marcia.Korsten@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 7 Wale street, Cape Town

4.1.1 Service

Fiscal Policy

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Shafeeqah Davids
021 483 9192

Shafeegah.Davids@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 7 Wale street, Cape Town

4.1.2 Service

Provincial Government Budget Office

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Sihaam Nieftagodien
021 483 8440

Sihaam.Nieftagodien@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 7 Wale street, Cape Town

4.1.3 Service

Local Government Budget Office

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Mr Malcolm L Booysen
021 483 3386

Malcolm.Booysen@westerncape.gov.za

3d Floor, 7 Wale Street, Cape Town

4.2 Chief Directorate

Local Government Public Finance

Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Mr Harry C Malila
021 483 3367

Harry.Mdlila@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 7 Wale Street, Cape Town

4.2.1 Service

Local Government Revenue and Expenditure (Group 1and 2)

Service Managers
Telephone number

E-mail address

Ms Lorienne McCartney (Group 1)
021 483 4834

Lorienne.McCartney@westerncape.gov.za
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Office Location

Service Managers
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

7 Wale Street Cape Town

Mr Msimelelo Sigabi (Group 2)
021 483 4101

Msimelelo.Sigabi@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 7 Wale Street Cape Town

4.3 Chief Directorate

Provincial Government Public Finance

Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Ms Julinda D Gantana
021 483 3604

Julinda.Gantana@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 7 Wale Street Cape Town

4.3.1
Service

Provincial Government Finance

(Expenditure Management)

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Ms Analiese Pick

021 483 4501
Andliese.Pick@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 7 Wale Street, Cape Town 8000

4.3.2 Service

Infrastructure

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Mr Preshane Chandaka

021 483 8644
Preshane.Chandaka@westerncape.gov.za
3rd floor, 7 Wale Street, Cape Town 8000

4.3.3 Service

Business Information and Data Management

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Mr Paul Pienaar

021 483 8161
Paul.Pienaar@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 7 Wale Street, Cape Town 8000

Service Access Information

1. What are the services rendered?

To ensure the effective and efficient management of provincial and municipal financial resources.
2. How are the service accessed by Clients?

Email/Telephone/Consultations

Mr Aziz Hardien
021 483 3658

Branch Head

Telephone number
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E-mail address

Office Location

Aziz.Hardien@westerncape.gov.za

3rd Floor, 7 Wale Street Cape Town

5.1 Chief Directorate Asset Management
Manager Isac G Smith
Telephone number 021 483 9564

E-mail address

Office Location

Isac.Smith@westerncape.gov.za

3@ Floor, 4 Dorp Street, Cape Town

5.1.1 Service

Provincial Government Supply Chain Management

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Ms Nadia Ebrahim
021 483 4748

Nadia.Ebrahim@westerncape.gov.za

Atterbury House, Cape Town

5.1.2 Service

Local Government Supply Chain Management

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Mr Themba L Radebe
021 483 6380

Themba.Radebe@westerncape.gov.za

2nd Floor, 4 Dorp Street, Cape Town

5.1.3 Service

Supporting Interlinked Financial System

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Mr Andre Bastiaanse
021 483 5670

Andre.basticanse@westerncape.gov.za

2nd Floor, 4 Dorp Street Cape Town

Service Access Information

1. What are the services rendered?

To provide policy direction and to facilitate and enforce the effective and the efficient

management of provincial financial systems, supply chain and movable asset management within

the provincial and municipal spheres.

2. How are the service accessed by Clients?

Email/Telephone/Consultations

5.2 Chief Directorate

Financial Governance and Accounting

Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Mr Aziz A Hardien
021 483 4550

Aziz.hardien@westerncape.gov.za

2nd Floor, 4 Dorp Street cape Town

5.2.1 Service

Local Government Accounting

Service Manager

Mr Zaahir Hendricks
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Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

021 483 6647

Zaahir.Hendricks@westerncape.gov.za

3rd Floor, 4 Dorp Street cape Town

5.2.2 Service

Provincial Government Accounting

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Mr Athienarian Reddy
021 483 5001

Athienarian.Reddy@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 4 Dorp Street, Cape Town

5.23 Service

Financial Governance

Service Manager
Telephone number
E-mail address

Office Location

Mr Bazil R Vink
021 483 4121

Bazil.Vink@westerncape.gov.za

3rd floor, 4 Dorp Street, cape Town

Service Access Information

1. What are the services rendered?

To promote accountability through substantive reflection of financial activities of the province and

municipalities as well as compliance with financial norms and standards.

2. How are the service accessed by Clients?

Email/Telephone/Consultations
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